2023 TREGO COUNTY FAIR SCHEDULE

Friday, July 7, 2023
9:00 a.m. 4-H Construction & Buymanship Judging
6:00 p.m. Public Style Revue (Methodist Church)

Sunday, July 9, 2023
8 a.m. - Noon PRE-FAIR CLEAN-UP (MANDATORY)

Monday, July 10, 2023
6 p.m. 4-H Poultry & Rabbit judging (At Pens)

Tuesday, July 11, 2023
4 - 6:00 p.m. 4-H Food & Nutrition Check-In & Judging

4 - 6:00 p.m. 4-H General Projects & Ag Mechanic Check - In & Judging
4 - 6:00 p.m. Visual Arts & Crafts Check-In & Judging

Wednesday, July 12, 2023
8a.m.-NOON 4-H/FFA/Open Class Check-In/ Vet Check/ Pictures

(Families will be scheduled for Check-In)

NO ANIMALS ON THE GROUNDS BEFORE 8:00 a.m. - NO EXCEPTIONS!
5:00 p.m. 4-H/FFA Meat Goat Show (Livestock Arena)
After Goat Show 4-H/ FFA Sheep Show (Livestock Arena)

Thursday, July 13, 2023

8:00 a.m. 4-H/FFA Swine Show (Livestock Arena)
5:30 p.m. 4-H/FFA Bucket Calf Show (Livestock Arena)
6:00 p.m. 4-H/FFA Beef Show (Livestock Arena)

Friday, July 14, 2023
9:00 a.m. 4-H/FFA Round Robin Contest (Livestock Arena)
1:00 p.m. 4-H Food Auction & 4-H/FFA Livestock Auction

Saturday, July 15, 2023
10:00 a.m. Trego County Fair Parade

Sunday, July 16,2023
9:00 a.m. Release of 4-H/FFA Entries
9:00 a.m. Post - Fair Clean-Up (MANDATORY!)

Friday August 4, 2023
9:00 a.m. Pick up 4-H/FFA Checks @ Extension Office




